506428666 12/31/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6475433

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 044338/0535		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
GOLUB CAPITAL MARI	KETS LLC		12/30/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	АТА			
Name:	VELOCITY	TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, I	NC.	
Street Address:	850 THIRE	D AVENUE		
Internal Address:	10TH FLO	OR		
City:	NEW YOR	IK		
State/Country:	NEW YOR	IK		
Postal Code:	10022			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 7			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	974	40363		
Application Number: 15414		414467		
Application Number: 15454		454932		
		479911		
		682333		
PCT Number:	US	2017014724		
PCT Number:	US	2017021596		
CORRESPONDENCE D		2)862-2200		
Correspondence will b	e sent to th	e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		28622000		
Email:	_	chelle.nowicki@kirkland.com		
Correspondent Name:	MIC	CHELLE NOWICKI		
) N. LASALLE		
Address Line 4:	CH	ICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	44737-8 MN		

SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Nowicki/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2020			
Total Attachments: 6				
source=Golub - Velocity - Patent Release Executed#page1.tif				
source=Golub - Velocity - Patent Release Executed#page2.tif				
source=Golub - Velocity - Patent Release Executed#page3.tif				
source=Golub - Velocity - Patent Release Executed#page4.tif				
source=Golub - Velocity - Patent Release Executed#page5.tif				
source=Golub - Velocity - Patent Release Executed#page6.tif				

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents (this "<u>Release</u>") is made as of December 30, 2020, by **GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors, "<u>Agent</u>") in favor of **VELOCITY TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC.**, a Delaware corporation with an address at 1901 Roxborough Road, Charlotte, NC 28211 (the "<u>Pledgor</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgor entered into a certain patent security agreement dated December 7, 2017 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>") with Agent, notice of which was recorded on December 8, 2017 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 044338, Frame 0535.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Patent Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Pledgor granted the Agent, under the terms of the Patent Security Agreement, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Agent, in all of its right, title and interest in the Patent Collateral, including the Patents listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Patent Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Patent Collateral of the Pledgor, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Pledgor any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

GOLUB CAPITAL MARKEIS LLC as Agent By:

Name: Robert G. Tuchscherer Title: Managing Director

[Golub - Velocity - Signature Page to Patent Release]

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

1. REGISTERED PATENTS

Country

Application No.

Application Date

Publication No.

Publication Date

Registration Registration No. Date

Title

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MANAGING COMMUNITY INFORMATION

AMERICAS 105584843

China	Australia	Mexico	Brazil	India	Japan	Hong Kong	Country
201480066066.9	2014329810	MX/a/2016/004190	BR112016007271-5	201617011776	2016-546745	15103942.6	Application No.
9/29/2014	9/29/2014	9/29/2014	9/29/2014	9/29/2014	9/29/2014	10/2/2014	Application Date
							Publication No.
							Publication Date
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MANAGING COMMUNITY INFORMATION	Title						

AMERICAS 105584843

United States of America	United States of America	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Patent Cooperation Treaty	United States of America	Country
62/479911	15/454932	PCT/US2017/021596	PCT/US2017/014724	15/414467	Application No.
3/31/2017	3/9/2017	<i>3/9/</i> 2017	1/24/2017	1/24/2017	Application Date
	US-2017-0264486- A1	WO 2017/156284	WO2017/132138	US 2017-0213175 A1	Publication No.
	9/14/2017	9/14/2017	8/3/2017	7/27/2017	Publication Date
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR TESTING WEB APPLICATIONS	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGEMENT OF CLOUD COMPUTING RESOURCES FOR INFORMATION SYSTEMS	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGEMENT OF CLOUD COMPUTING RESOURCES FOR INFORMATION SYSTEMS	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EVENT MANAGEMENT IN ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING SYSTEMS	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EVENT MANAGEMENT IN ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING SYSTEMS	Title

AMERICAS 105584843

AMERICAS 105584843

United States of 15/68233: America	Country Application No. Application Publication No. Publication Title
	Application No. Appl
	Application Publication No.
******	No. Publication Date
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MANAGING COMMUNITY INFORMATION	Title

RECORDED: 12/31/2020